

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16556/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in RP No.4466/2012  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH TIWARI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, the impugned order passed by the High  
Court shall remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master

REVISED

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16556/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in RP No.4466/2012  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH TIWARI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, the impugned order passed by the NCDRC  
shall remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master