

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16556/2013

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH TIWARI Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajani Kanta Patra,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that since he has filed SLP.....(CC. No. 15722/2013) in which notice was ordered and the matter was ordered to be tagged with the present case, no separate counter affidavit is proposed to be filed. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|