

MATTER FOR: 4/4/2014  
R/COURT No. 2  
ITEM NO. 53

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 29435 OF 2013**

Rajesh Tiwari . . . . Petitioner  
D.D.A. . . . . Respondent

VERSUS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

'The sole respondent has filed vakalatnama. It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the respondent that he has not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The above respondent may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. List the matter on 4.04.2014.'

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 28.2.2014 filed proof after service of paper books upon the counsel for the respondent but M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocates have not filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate  
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR