

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16556/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14/02/2013
IN RP NO. 4466/2012 PASSED BY THE NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES
REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

D.D.A.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAJESH TIWARI
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 29435/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 16556/13 & rr in
SLP 29435/13

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.

SLP 29435/13 & rr in
SLP 16556/13

Mr. Rajani Kanta Patra, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Delhi Development Authority
shall place before the Court the original file of the
Authority indicating the manner in which the matter was
processed.

List the matters after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER