

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16556/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2013
in RP No. 4466/2012 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

D.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH TIWARI
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29435/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)
In SC 16556/13 &
Rr in SC 29435/13

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

SC 29435/13 & RR in Mr. Rajani Kanta Patra, Adv.
SC 16556/13 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contention of the petitioner - DDA is that
the respondent-claimant had furnished an address in the
affidavit enclosed to the application for allotment.
Accordingly, all communications were sent to the
respondent-claimant by the D.D.A. in the permanent address

Signature Not Verified

mentioned in the said affidavit. No communication with

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.03.27

18:00:38 IST

Reason: regard to change of address was ever sent to the D.D.A.

...2/-

-2-

We do not find the aforesaid contention being
supported by any statement on oath of the competent
authority of the Delhi Development Authority to enable us
to take an appropriate view in the matter. The aforesaid
statement be placed before this Court, by means of an

affidavit of the competent authority. This will be done
within a period of two weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER